
Boys Team Results

Place Abv Team Name Slalom Pts GS Pts
Overall 

Pts
1 TCW Traverse City West 22.0 12.0 34.0
2 TCC Traverse City Central 22.0 29.0 51.0
3 FHNE Forest Hills Northern 69.0 75.0 144.0
4 GHBR Grand Haven 71.0 90.0 161.0
5 MQT Marquette 77.0 113.0 190.0
6 RHS Rockford 117.0 123.0 240.0
7 SH Saginaw Heritage 144.0 127.0 271.0
8 MPP Mattawan 120.0 166.0 286.0
9 OK Okemos 156.0 162.0 318.0

10 HUD Hudsonville 173.0 208.0 381.0
11 PW Plainwell 185.0 197.0 382.0
12 PCN Portage Northern 231.0 201.0 432.0
13 KU Kalamazoo Loy Norrix 244.0 248.0 492.0

Girls Team Results

Place Abv Team Name Slalom Pts GS Pts
Overall 

Pts
1 TCW Traverse City West 45.0 24.0 69.0
2 TCC Traverse City Central 30.0 45.0 75.0
3 FHNE Forest Hills Northern 47.0 40.0 87.0
4 MQT Marquette 48.0 65.0 113.0
5 GHBR Grand Haven 65.0 99.0 164.0
6 RHS Rockford 117.5 129.0 246.5
7 PCN Portage Central 143.5 116.0 259.5
8 KU Kalamazoo Loy Norrix 147.0 165.0 312.0
9 PW Plainwell 167.0 152.0 319.0

10 MPP Mattawan 167.0 162.0 329.0
11 OK Okemos 197.5 146.0 343.5
12 HUD Hudsonville 217.0 218.0 435.0
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                           MHSAA Division 1 Region 1                              
                                 Women Slalom                                   
CLASS : F 
Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                Run 1         Run 2        Result  
________________________________________________________________________________ 1
   515  F     MQT   Maddy Stern           31.63 (2)     31.76 (4)   1:03.39 (1)  2
   563  F     FHNE  Jaycee O'Neill        31.99 (4)     31.66 (3)   1:03.65 (2)  3
   516  F     TCC   Elle Craven           31.49 (1)     32.41 (7)   1:03.90 (3)  4
   544  F     FHNE  Katie Grzelak         32.48 (7)     31.55 (1)   1:04.03 (4)  5
   503  F     MQT   Anna Grzelak          32.23 (5)     32.32 (6)   1:04.55 (5)  6
   517  F     TCW   Lila Warren           31.80 (3)     32.94 (9)   1:04.74 (6)  7
   558  F     TCW   Ellie Gruber          33.39 (11)    31.62 (2)   1:05.01 (7)  8
   534  F     TCC   Lilly Kuberski        32.35 (6)     32.71 (8)   1:05.06 (8)  9
   554  F     TCC   Pearl Hale            32.94 (9)     32.22 (5)   1:05.16 (9)  
10  514  F     TCC   Maddy Cox             32.97 (10)    32.96 (10)  1:05.93 (10) 
11  541  F     GHBR  Kate Kendall          33.44 (12)    33.44 (13)  1:06.88 (11) 
12  513  F     TCW   Olivia Bageris        33.52 (13)    33.41 (11)  1:06.93 (12) 
13  542  F     TCC   Avery Sill            33.75 (15)    33.75 (15)  1:07.50 (13) 
14  555  F     GHBR  Claire Kendall        33.68 (14)    34.01 (17)  1:07.69 (14) 
15  537  F     MQT   Lexi Hammerstrom      33.85 (16)    33.89 (16)  1:07.74 (15) 
16  518  F     PW    Lucy VanDemark        34.52 (21)    33.43 (12)  1:07.95 (16) 
17  520  F     MPP   Anna Roethlisberge    34.39 (19)    33.74 (14)  1:08.13 (17) 
18  521  F     FHNE  Miranda Smith         34.28 (18)    34.26 (19)  1:08.54 (18) 
19  530  F     GHBR  Lily Reihl            34.17 (17)    34.53 (22)  1:08.70 (19) 
20  539  F     TCW   Charlie Schulz        34.47 (20)    34.50 (21)  1:08.97 (20) 
21  525  F     GHBR  Sydney Plath          34.93 (27)    34.24 (18)  1:09.17 (21) 
22  524  F     PCN   Abby Liddell          34.53 (22)    34.75 (23)  1:09.28 (22) 
23  504  F     FHNE  Marin Alexander       34.73 (24)    35.03 (24)  1:09.76 (23) 
24  506  F     RHS   Bridget Gorney        34.78 (25)    35.06 (25)  1:09.84 (24) 
25  528  F     RHS   Parker Wilson         34.84 (26)    35.20 (26)  1:10.04 (25) 
26  569  F     TCC   Fiona Colliver        34.69 (23)    35.35 (28)  1:10.04 (25) 
27  561  F     MQT   Lucy Stern            35.97 (31)    34.30 (20)  1:10.27 (27) 
28  535  F     KU    Amelia Todd           34.99 (28)    35.70 (31)  1:10.69 (28) 
29  568  F     TCW   Dillyn Mohr           35.85 (30)    35.33 (27)  1:11.18 (29) 
30  526  F     KU    Addy Todd             35.75 (29)    35.48 (29)  1:11.23 (30) 
31  529  F     RHS   Mikayla Tomasunas     36.48 (35)    35.61 (30)  1:12.09 (31) 
32  566  F     FHNE  Hadley Amann          36.39 (34)    36.04 (32)  1:12.43 (32) 
33  505  F     KU    Riley Hough           36.32 (33)    36.27 (33)  1:12.59 (33) 
34  508  F     GHBR  Fiona Dean            36.13 (32)    37.00 (36)  1:13.13 (34) 
35  531  F     FHNE  Brooke Miller         36.52 (36)    37.14 (38)  1:13.66 (35) 
36  527  F     HUD   Karis Gillespie       37.00 (37)    37.00 (36)  1:14.00 (36) 
37  552  F     RHS   Grace Anderson        37.81 (38)    36.45 (34)  1:14.26 (37) 
38  533  F     PCN   Emma Grile            37.81 (38)    36.91 (35)  1:14.72 (38) 
39  546  F     TCW   Mackenzie Kronk       37.85 (40)    37.39 (40)  1:15.24 (39) 
40  550  F     PCN   Olivia Jensenius      38.61 (42)    37.28 (39)  1:15.89 (40) 
41  519  F     OK    Maya Bubolz           32.83 (8)     43.06 (53)  1:15.89 (40) 
42  536  F     PW    Madison Nagel         38.19 (41)    39.24 (45)  1:17.43 (42) 
43  502  F     PCN   Avery Parlin          38.79 (43)    38.97 (44)  1:17.76 (43) 
44  573  F     MQT   Lyndsey Lake          40.09 (44)    37.96 (41)  1:18.05 (44) 
45  511  F     OK    Holly Pouls           40.22 (45)    38.53 (43)  1:18.75 (45) 
46  571  F     GHBR  Annika Risko          41.11 (48)    38.35 (42)  1:19.46 (46) 
47  540  F     MPP   Allie Cudney          40.40 (46)    39.67 (46)  1:20.07 (47) 
48  570  F     PCN   Kelly Overheul        40.47 (47)    39.87 (47)  1:20.34 (48) 
49  509  F     PW    Abigail Warnez        41.71 (49)    41.08 (48)  1:22.79 (49) 
50  501  F     MPP   Gabby Riddle          42.37 (51)    41.99 (51)  1:24.36 (50) 



51  559  F     RHS   Julia Mann            42.70 (52)    41.82 (50)  1:24.52 (51) 
52  565  F     PCN   Raya Bastain          44.19 (55)    41.72 (49)  1:25.91 (52) 
53  556  F     MPP   Izzy Thornton         44.06 (53)    42.57 (52)  1:26.63 (53) 
54  538  F     OK    Erin Ruster           44.16 (54)    45.05 (57)  1:29.21 (54) 
55  507  F     HUD   Addison Rozema        45.54 (56)    44.98 (56)  1:30.52 (55) 
56  553  F     KU    Alex Boucher          46.62 (60)    44.45 (54)  1:31.07 (56) 
57  545  F     MQT   Tyleur Wright         46.47 (58)    44.91 (55)  1:31.38 (57) 
58  564  F     OK    Stephanie Ronan       47.95 (61)    46.44 (58)  1:34.39 (58) 
59  572  F     MPP   Gracie Blink          48.47 (62)    46.69 (59)  1:35.16 (59) 
60  576  F     PW    Ella Way              48.48 (63)    47.41 (60)  1:35.89 (60) 
61  547  F     MPP   Sienna Watts          41.84 (50)    59.48 (63)  1:41.32 (61) 
62  532  F     HUD   Gabby Meersma         58.80 (64)    54.62 (62)  1:53.42 (62) 
63  574  F     OK    Martina Giannessi   1:09.29 (66)    50.26 (61)  1:59.55 (63) 
64  543  F     HUD   Samantha Willmore   1:13.52 (67)  1:10.98 (64)  2:24.50 (64) 
65  562  F     PW    Anna Davis            46.37 (57)        DNF                  
66  560  F     KU    Natalie Velten        46.48 (59)        DNF                  
67  575  F     KU    Annabelle Velten      59.38 (65)        DNF                  
68  551  F     PW    Sarah Russell             DNF                                
69  567  F     RHS   Grace Cooley              DNF                                
70  548  F     OK    Lindsey Korb              DSQ                                
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                           MHSAA Division 1 Region 1                             
                                  Women Slalom                                   
                               Current Class : F                                 
 
Team : TCC   Total Points : 30.0   Rank : 1st 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
516  F         Elle Craven           31.49 (1)    32.41 (7)  1:03.90 (3)    3    * 
534  F         Lilly Kuberski        32.35 (6)    32.71 (8)  1:05.06 (8)    8    * 
554  F         Pearl Hale            32.94 (9)    32.22 (5)  1:05.16 (9)    9    * 
514  F         Maddy Cox             32.97 (10    32.96 (10  1:05.93 (10)  10    * 
542  F         Avery Sill            33.75 (15    33.75 (15  1:07.50 (13)  13 
569  F         Fiona Colliver        34.69 (23    35.35 (28  1:10.04 (25)25.5 
 
Team : TCW   Total Points : 45.0   Rank : 2nd 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
517  F         Lila Warren           31.80 (3)    32.94 (9)  1:04.74 (6)    6    * 
558  F         Ellie Gruber          33.39 (11    31.62 (2)  1:05.01 (7)    7    * 
513  F         Olivia Bageris        33.52 (13    33.41 (11  1:06.93 (12)  12    * 
539  F         Charlie Schulz        34.47 (20    34.50 (21  1:08.97 (20)  20    * 
568  F         Dillyn Mohr           35.85 (30    35.33 (27  1:11.18 (29)  29 
546  F         Mackenzie Kronk       37.85 (40    37.39 (40  1:15.24 (39)  39 
 
Team : FHNE   Total Points : 47.0   Rank : 3rd 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
563  F         Jaycee O'Neill        31.99 (4)    31.66 (3)  1:03.65 (2)    2    * 
544  F         Katie Grzelak         32.48 (7)    31.55 (1)  1:04.03 (4)    4    * 
521  F         Miranda Smith         34.28 (18    34.26 (19  1:08.54 (18)  18    * 
504  F         Marin Alexander       34.73 (24    35.03 (24  1:09.76 (23)  23    * 
566  F         Hadley Amann          36.39 (34    36.04 (32  1:12.43 (32)  32 
531  F         Brooke Miller         36.52 (36    37.14 (38  1:13.66 (35)  35 
 
Team : MQT   Total Points : 48.0   Rank : 4th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
515  F         Maddy Stern           31.63 (2)    31.76 (4)  1:03.39 (1)    1    * 
503  F         Anna Grzelak          32.23 (5)    32.32 (6)  1:04.55 (5)    5    * 
537  F         Lexi Hammerstrom      33.85 (16    33.89 (16  1:07.74 (15)  15    * 
561  F         Lucy Stern            35.97 (31    34.30 (20  1:10.27 (27)  27    * 
573  F         Lyndsey Lake          40.09 (44    37.96 (41  1:18.05 (44)  44 
545  F         Tyleur Wright         46.47 (58    44.91 (55  1:31.38 (57)  57 
 
Team : GHBR   Total Points : 65.0   Rank : 5th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
541  F         Kate Kendall          33.44 (12    33.44 (13  1:06.88 (11)  11    * 
555  F         Claire Kendall        33.68 (14    34.01 (17  1:07.69 (14)  14    * 
530  F         Lily Reihl            34.17 (17    34.53 (22  1:08.70 (19)  19    * 
525  F         Sydney Plath          34.93 (27    34.24 (18  1:09.17 (21)  21    * 
508  F         Fiona Dean            36.13 (32    37.00 (36  1:13.13 (34)  34 
571  F         Annika Risko          41.11 (48    38.35 (42  1:19.46 (46)  46 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Team : RHS   Total Points : 117.5   Rank : 6th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
506  F         Bridget Gorney        34.78 (25    35.06 (25  1:09.84 (24)  24    * 
528  F         Parker Wilson         34.84 (26    35.20 (26  1:10.04 (25)25.5    * 
529  F         Mikayla Tomasunas     36.48 (35    35.61 (30  1:12.09 (31)  31    * 
552  F         Grace Anderson        37.81 (38    36.45 (34  1:14.26 (37)  37    * 
559  F         Julia Mann            42.70 (52    41.82 (50  1:24.52 (51)  51 
567  F         Grace Cooley              DNF                               71 
 
Team : PCN   Total Points : 143.5   Rank : 7th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
524  F         Abby Liddell          34.53 (22    34.75 (23  1:09.28 (22)  22    * 
533  F         Emma Grile            37.81 (38    36.91 (35  1:14.72 (38)  38    * 
550  F         Olivia Jensenius      38.61 (42    37.28 (39  1:15.89 (40)40.5    * 
502  F         Avery Parlin          38.79 (43    38.97 (44  1:17.76 (43)  43    * 
570  F         Kelly Overheul        40.47 (47    39.87 (47  1:20.34 (48)  48 
565  F         Raya Bastain          44.19 (55    41.72 (49  1:25.91 (52)  52 
 
Team : KU   Total Points : 147.0   Rank : 8th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
535  F         Amelia Todd           34.99 (28    35.70 (31  1:10.69 (28)  28    * 
526  F         Addy Todd             35.75 (29    35.48 (29  1:11.23 (30)  30    * 
505  F         Riley Hough           36.32 (33    36.27 (33  1:12.59 (33)  33    * 
553  F         Alex Boucher          46.62 (60    44.45 (54  1:31.07 (56)  56    * 
560  F         Natalie Velten        46.48 (59        DNF                  71 
575  F         Annabelle Velten      59.38 (65        DNF                  71 
 
Team : MPP   Total Points : 167.0   Rank : 9th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
520  F         Anna Roethlisberge    34.39 (19    33.74 (14  1:08.13 (17)  17    * 
540  F         Allie Cudney          40.40 (46    39.67 (46  1:20.07 (47)  47    * 
501  F         Gabby Riddle          42.37 (51    41.99 (51  1:24.36 (50)  50    * 
556  F         Izzy Thornton         44.06 (53    42.57 (52  1:26.63 (53)  53    * 
572  F         Gracie Blink          48.47 (62    46.69 (59  1:35.16 (59)  59 
547  F         Sienna Watts          41.84 (50    59.48 (63  1:41.32 (61)  61                        
 
Team : PW   Total Points : 167.0   Rank : 10th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
518  F         Lucy VanDemark        34.52 (21    33.43 (12  1:07.95 (16)  16    * 
536  F         Madison Nagel         38.19 (41    39.24 (45  1:17.43 (42)  42    * 
509  F         Abigail Warnez        41.71 (49    41.08 (48  1:22.79 (49)  49    * 
576  F         Ella Way              48.48 (63    47.41 (60  1:35.89 (60)  60    * 
562  F         Anna Davis            46.37 (57        DNF                  71 
551  F         Sarah Russell             DNF                               71 
 
Team : OK   Total Points : 197.5   Rank : 11th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
519  F         Maya Bubolz           32.83 (8)    43.06 (53  1:15.89 (40)40.5    * 
511  F         Holly Pouls           40.22 (45    38.53 (43  1:18.75 (45)  45    * 
538  F         Erin Ruster           44.16 (54    45.05 (57  1:29.21 (54)  54    * 
564  F         Stephanie Ronan       47.95 (61    46.44 (58  1:34.39 (58)  58    * 
574  F         Martina Giannessi   1:09.29 (66    50.26 (61  1:59.55 (63)  63 
548  F         Lindsey Korb              DSQ                               71 
 
 
 
 



Team : HUD   Total Points : 217.0   Rank : 12th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
527  F         Karis Gillespie       37.00 (37    37.00 (36  1:14.00 (36)  36    * 
507  F         Addison Rozema        45.54 (56    44.98 (56  1:30.52 (55)  55    * 
532  F         Gabby Meersma         58.80 (64    54.62 (62  1:53.42 (62)  62    * 
543  F         Samantha Willmore   1:13.52 (67  1:10.98 (64  2:24.50 (64)  64    * 
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                           MHSAA Division 1 Region 1                             
                              Women Giant Slalom                                     
CLASS : F 
Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                Run 1         Run 2        Result  
________________________________________________________________________________ 
1   544  F     FHNE  Katie Grzelakæ        29.00 (1)     25.79 (1)     54.79 (1)  
2   517  F     TCW   Lila Warrenæ          29.77 (3)     26.62 (5)     56.39 (2)  
3   539  F     TCW   Charlie Schulzæ       29.79 (4)     26.78 (7)     56.57 (3)  
4   563  F     FHNE  Jaycee ONeillæ        30.13 (7)     26.56 (4)     56.69 (4)  
5   515  F     MQT   Maddy Sternæ          30.26 (12)    26.53 (3)     56.79 (5)  
6   513  F     TCW   Olivia Bagerisæ       30.08 (5)     26.80 (8)     56.88 (6)  
7   519  F     OK    Maya Bubolzæ          30.16 (8)     26.83 (9)     56.99 (7)  
8   534  F     TCC   Lilly Kuberskiæ       30.45 (15)    26.68 (6)     57.13 (8)  
9   514  F     TCC   Maddy Coxæ            30.90 (24)    26.29 (2)     57.19 (9)  
10  518  F     PW    Lucy VanDemarkæ       30.22 (9)     27.07 (12)    57.29 (10) 
11  542  F     TCC   Avery Sillæ           30.30 (13)    27.06 (11)    57.36 (11) 
12  531  F     FHNE  Brooke Milleræ        30.22 (9)     27.26 (16)    57.48 (12) 
13  558  F     TCW   Ellie Gruberæ         30.60 (18)    26.96 (10)    57.56 (13) 
14  503  F     MQT   Anna Grzelakæ         30.46 (16)    27.11 (14)    57.57 (14) 
15  537  F     MQT   Lexi Hammerstromæ     30.70 (20)    27.09 (13)    57.79 (15) 
16  520  F     MPP   Anna Roethlisberge    30.09 (6)     27.79 (20)    57.88 (16) 
17  554  F     TCC   Pearl Haleæ           30.72 (22)    27.20 (15)    57.92 (17) 
18  530  F     GHBR  Lily Reihlæ           30.32 (14)    27.74 (19)    58.06 (18) 
19  569  F     TCC   Ella Sillæ            30.22 (9)     28.04 (25)    58.26 (19) 
20  528  F     RHS   Parker Wilsonæ        30.71 (21)    27.60 (18)    58.31 (20) 
21  568  F     TCW   Dillyn Mohræ          30.63 (19)    27.82 (21)    58.45 (21) 
22  525  F     GHBR  Sydney Plathæ         30.99 (25)    27.50 (17)    58.49 (22) 
23  504  F     FHNE  Marin Alexanderæ      30.86 (23)    27.88 (22)    58.74 (23) 
24  550  F     PCN   Olivia Jenseniusæ     30.55 (17)    28.36 (31)    58.91 (24) 
25  533  F     PCN   Emma Grileæ           30.99 (25)    28.25 (29)    59.24 (25) 
26  566  F     FHNE  Hadley Amannæ         31.33 (29)    28.00 (24)    59.33 (26) 
27  555  F     GHBR  Claire Kendallæ       31.26 (28)    28.10 (27)    59.36 (27) 
28  529  F     RHS   Mikayla Tomasunasæ    31.47 (31)    27.90 (23)    59.37 (28) 
29  527  F     HUD   Karis Gillespieæ      31.13 (27)    28.27 (30)    59.40 (29) 
30  524  F     PCN   Abby Liddellæ         31.43 (30)    28.18 (28)    59.61 (30) 
31  561  F     MQT   Lucy Sternæ           31.92 (34)    28.09 (26)  1:00.01 (31) 
32  541  F     GHBR  Kate Kendallæ         31.84 (33)    28.42 (32)  1:00.26 (32) 
33  535  F     KU    Amelia Toddæ          31.63 (32)    29.06 (36)  1:00.69 (33) 
34  521  F     FHNE  Miranda Smithæ        32.07 (36)    28.72 (34)  1:00.79 (34) 
35  571  F     GHBR  Annika Riskoæ         31.96 (35)    28.93 (35)  1:00.89 (35) 
36  526  F     KU    Addy Toddæ            32.31 (38)    28.71 (33)  1:01.02 (36) 
37  502  F     PCN   Avery Parlinæ         32.18 (37)    29.62 (41)  1:01.80 (37) 
38  506  F     RHS   Bridget Gorneyæ       32.66 (40)    29.42 (40)  1:02.08 (38) 
39  546  F     TCW   Jamie Cronkæ          33.05 (41)    29.18 (37)  1:02.23 (39) 
40  505  F     KU    Riley Houghæ          32.61 (39)    29.64 (42)  1:02.25 (40) 
41  573  F     MQT   Lyndsey Lakeæ         33.27 (42)    29.36 (39)  1:02.63 (41) 
42  511  F     OK    Holly Poulsæ          33.95 (47)    29.28 (38)  1:03.23 (42) 
43  552  F     RHS   Grace Andersonæ       33.55 (44)    29.94 (44)  1:03.49 (43) 
44  536  F     PW    Madison Nagelæ        33.86 (45)    29.91 (43)  1:03.77 (44) 
45  540  F     MPP   Allie Cudneyæ         33.89 (46)    30.49 (45)  1:04.38 (45) 
46  551  F     PW    Sarah Russellæ        34.50 (50)    30.59 (47)  1:05.09 (46) 
47  564  F     OK    Stephanie Ronanæ      34.98 (52)    30.55 (46)  1:05.53 (47) 
48  547  F     MPP   Sienna Wattsæ         34.74 (51)    31.59 (52)  1:06.33 (48) 
49  580  F     RHS   Julia Mannæ           35.11 (53)    31.45 (51)  1:06.56 (49) 
50  538  F     OK    Erin Rusteræ          35.34 (55)    31.29 (48)  1:06.63 (50) 
51  565  F     PCN   Raya Bastainæ         35.73 (57)    31.43 (50)  1:07.16 (51) 



52  509  F     PW    Abigail Warnezæ       35.76 (58)    31.42 (49)  1:07.18 (52) 
53  556  F     MPP   Izzy Thorntonæ        35.26 (54)    31.94 (55)  1:07.20 (53) 
54  576  F     PW    Ella Wayæ             35.59 (56)    31.72 (53)  1:07.31 (54) 
55  548  F     OK    Lindsey Korbæ         36.58 (59)    31.88 (54)  1:08.46 (55) 
56  553  F     KU    Alex Boucheræ         34.31 (49)    34.32 (61)  1:08.63 (56) 
57  572  F     MPP   Gracie Blinkæ         37.34 (61)    32.94 (56)  1:10.28 (57) 
58  507  F     HUD   Addison Rozemaæ       37.50 (62)    33.33 (58)  1:10.83 (58) 
59  560  F     KU    Natalie Veltenæ       37.11 (60)    34.43 (62)  1:11.54 (59) 
60  545  F     MQT   TyleuræWrightæ        38.60 (65)    32.99 (57)  1:11.59 (60) 
61  559  F     RHS   Grace Cooleyæ         37.79 (63)    33.95 (60)  1:11.74 (61) 
62  578  F     PW    Whitney Johnsonæ      38.42 (64)    33.35 (59)  1:11.77 (62) 
63  579  F     PCN   Lilly Malekæ          39.06 (66)    34.63 (63)  1:13.69 (63) 
64  574  F     OK    Martina Giannessiæ    39.93 (67)    34.89 (64)  1:14.82 (64) 
65  532  F     HUD   Gabby Meersmaæ        46.95 (69)    40.82 (65)  1:27.77 (65) 
66  543  F     HUD   Samantha Willmoreæ    55.85 (70)    56.78 (66)  1:52.63 (66) 
67  516  F     TCC   Elle Cravenæ          29.06 (2)         DNF                  
68  577  F     GHBR  Sophie Martinæ        33.31 (43)        DNF                  
69  501  F     MPP   Gabby Riddleæ         34.24 (48)        DNF                  
70  575  F     KU    Annabelle Veltenæ     41.39 (68)        DNF                  
 
 



                          MI Team Scoring  2/15/2022                     Page 1 
                           MHSAA Division 1 Region 1                             
                              Women Giant Slalom                                     
 
                               Current Class : F                                 
 
Team : TCW   Total Points : 24.0   Rank : 1st 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
517  F         Lila Warrenæ          29.77 (3)    26.62 (5)    56.39 (2)    2    * 
539  F         Charlie Schulzæ       29.79 (4)    26.78 (7)    56.57 (3)    3    * 
513  F         Olivia Bagerisæ       30.08 (5)    26.80 (8)    56.88 (6)    6    * 
558  F         Ellie Gruberæ         30.60 (18    26.96 (10    57.56 (13)  13    * 
568  F         Dillyn Mohræ          30.63 (19    27.82 (21    58.45 (21)  21 
546  F         Jamie Cronkæ          33.05 (41    29.18 (37  1:02.23 (39)  39 
 
Team : FHNE   Total Points : 40.0   Rank : 2nd 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
544  F         Katie Grzelakæ        29.00 (1)    25.79 (1)    54.79 (1)    1    * 
563  F         Jaycee ONeillæ        30.13 (7)    26.56 (4)    56.69 (4)    4    * 
531  F         Brooke Milleræ        30.22 (9)    27.26 (16    57.48 (12)  12    * 
504  F         Marin Alexanderæ      30.86 (23    27.88 (22    58.74 (23)  23    * 
566  F         Hadley Amannæ         31.33 (29    28.00 (24    59.33 (26)  26 
521  F         Miranda Smithæ        32.07 (36    28.72 (34  1:00.79 (34)  34 
 
Team : TCC   Total Points : 45.0   Rank : 3rd 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
534  F         Lilly Kuberskiæ       30.45 (15    26.68 (6)    57.13 (8)    8    * 
514  F         Maddy Coxæ            30.90 (24    26.29 (2)    57.19 (9)    9    * 
542  F         Avery Sillæ           30.30 (13    27.06 (11    57.36 (11)  11    * 
554  F         Pearl Haleæ           30.72 (22    27.20 (15    57.92 (17)  17    * 
569  F         Ella Sillæ            30.22 (9)    28.04 (25    58.26 (19)  19 
516  F         Elle Cravenæ          29.06 (2)        DNF                  71 
 
Team : MQT   Total Points : 65.0   Rank : 4th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
515  F         Maddy Sternæ          30.26 (12    26.53 (3)    56.79 (5)    5    * 
503  F         Anna Grzelakæ         30.46 (16    27.11 (14    57.57 (14)  14    * 
537  F         Lexi Hammerstromæ     30.70 (20    27.09 (13    57.79 (15)  15    * 
561  F         Lucy Sternæ           31.92 (34    28.09 (26  1:00.01 (31)  31    * 
573  F         Lyndsey Lakeæ         33.27 (42    29.36 (39  1:02.63 (41)  41 
545  F         TyleuræWrightæ        38.60 (65    32.99 (57  1:11.59 (60)  60 
 
Team : GHBR   Total Points : 99.0   Rank : 5th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
530  F         Lily Reihlæ           30.32 (14    27.74 (19    58.06 (18)  18    * 
525  F         Sydney Plathæ         30.99 (25    27.50 (17    58.49 (22)  22    * 
555  F         Claire Kendallæ       31.26 (28    28.10 (27    59.36 (27)  27    * 
541  F         Kate Kendallæ         31.84 (33    28.42 (32  1:00.26 (32)  32    * 
571  F         Annika Riskoæ         31.96 (35    28.93 (35  1:00.89 (35)  35 
577  F         Sophie Martinæ        33.31 (43        DNF                  71 
 
Team : PCN   Total Points : 116.0   Rank : 6th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
550  F         Olivia Jenseniusæ     30.55 (17    28.36 (31    58.91 (24)  24    * 
533  F         Emma Grileæ           30.99 (25    28.25 (29    59.24 (25)  25    * 
524  F         Abby Liddellæ         31.43 (30    28.18 (28    59.61 (30)  30    * 
502  F         Avery Parlinæ         32.18 (37    29.62 (41  1:01.80 (37)  37    * 



565  F         Raya Bastainæ         35.73 (57    31.43 (50  1:07.16 (51)  51 
579  F         Lilly Malekæ          39.06 (66    34.63 (63  1:13.69 (63)  63 
 
Team : RHS   Total Points : 129.0   Rank : 7th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
528  F         Parker Wilsonæ        30.71 (21    27.60 (18    58.31 (20)  20    * 
529  F         Mikayla Tomasunasæ    31.47 (31    27.90 (23    59.37 (28)  28    * 
506  F         Bridget Gorneyæ       32.66 (40    29.42 (40  1:02.08 (38)  38    * 
552  F         Grace Andersonæ       33.55 (44    29.94 (44  1:03.49 (43)  43    * 
580  F         Julia Mannæ           35.11 (53    31.45 (51  1:06.56 (49)  49 
559  F         Grace Cooleyæ         37.79 (63    33.95 (60  1:11.74 (61)  61 
 
Team : OK   Total Points : 146.0   Rank : 8th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
519  F         Maya Bubolzæ          30.16 (8)    26.83 (9)    56.99 (7)    7    * 
511  F         Holly Poulsæ          33.95 (47    29.28 (38  1:03.23 (42)  42    * 
564  F         Stephanie Ronanæ      34.98 (52    30.55 (46  1:05.53 (47)  47    * 
538  F         Erin Rusteræ          35.34 (55    31.29 (48  1:06.63 (50)  50    * 
548  F         Lindsey Korbæ         36.58 (59    31.88 (54  1:08.46 (55)  55 
574  F         Martina Giannessiæ    39.93 (67    34.89 (64  1:14.82 (64)  64 
 
Team : PW   Total Points : 152.0   Rank : 9th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
518  F         Lucy VanDemarkæ       30.22 (9)    27.07 (12    57.29 (10)  10    * 
536  F         Madison Nagelæ        33.86 (45    29.91 (43  1:03.77 (44)  44    * 
551  F         Sarah Russellæ        34.50 (50    30.59 (47  1:05.09 (46)  46    * 
509  F         Abigail Warnezæ       35.76 (58    31.42 (49  1:07.18 (52)  52    * 
576  F         Ella Wayæ             35.59 (56    31.72 (53  1:07.31 (54)  54 
578  F         Whitney Johnsonæ      38.42 (64    33.35 (59  1:11.77 (62)  62 
 
Team : MPP   Total Points : 162.0   Rank : 10th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
520  F         Anna Roethlisberge    30.09 (6)    27.79 (20    57.88 (16)  16    * 
540  F         Allie Cudneyæ         33.89 (46    30.49 (45  1:04.38 (45)  45    * 
547  F         Sienna Wattsæ         34.74 (51    31.59 (52  1:06.33 (48)  48    * 
556  F         Izzy Thorntonæ        35.26 (54    31.94 (55  1:07.20 (53)  53    * 
572  F         Gracie Blinkæ         37.34 (61    32.94 (56  1:10.28 (57)  57 
501  F         Gabby Riddleæ         34.24 (48        DNF                  71 
 
Team : KU   Total Points : 165.0   Rank : 11th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
535  F         Amelia Toddæ          31.63 (32    29.06 (36  1:00.69 (33)  33    * 
526  F         Addy Toddæ            32.31 (38    28.71 (33  1:01.02 (36)  36    * 
505  F         Riley Houghæ          32.61 (39    29.64 (42  1:02.25 (40)  40    * 
553  F         Alex Boucheræ         34.31 (49    34.32 (61  1:08.63 (56)  56    * 
560  F         Natalie Veltenæ       37.11 (60    34.43 (62  1:11.54 (59)  59 
575  F         Annabelle Veltenæ     41.39 (68        DNF                  71 
 
Team : HUD   Total Points : 218.0   Rank : 12th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
527  F         Karis Gillespieæ      31.13 (27    28.27 (30    59.40 (29)  29    * 
507  F         Addison Rozemaæ       37.50 (62    33.33 (58  1:10.83 (58)  58    * 
532  F         Gabby Meersmaæ        46.95 (69    40.82 (65  1:27.77 (65)  65    * 
543  F         Samantha Willmoreæ    55.85 (70    56.78 (66  1:52.63 (66)  66    * 



                        SINGLE COURSE RACE  2/15/2022                    Page 1 
                           MHSAA Division 1 Region 1                             
                                   Men Slalom                                    
 
CLASS : M 
Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                Run 1         Run 2        Result  
________________________________________________________________________________ 
1   149  M     TCW   Charlie Licht         31.52 (1)     29.02 (1)   1:00.54 (1)  
2   153  M     FHNE  JD Amann              32.00 (4)     29.06 (2)   1:01.06 (2)  
3   161  M     TCC   Jace Rowell           31.68 (2)     29.76 (3)   1:01.44 (3)  
4   120  M     TCW   Caleb Lewandowski     31.90 (3)     30.10 (5)   1:02.00 (4)  
5   162  M     TCC   Asher Paul            32.77 (7)     29.94 (4)   1:02.71 (5)  
6   123  M     TCC   Gus Dutmers           32.68 (6)     30.33 (9)   1:03.01 (6)  
7   112  M     TCW   Ben Schramski         33.00 (9)     30.23 (7)   1:03.23 (7)  
8   113  M     TCC   Austin Sill           32.81 (8)     30.46 (10)  1:03.27 (8)  
9   116  M     OK    Michael Benivegna     33.07 (10)    30.24 (8)   1:03.31 (9)  
10  173  M     TCW   Andy Hill             32.15 (5)     31.24 (13)  1:03.39 (10) 
11  136  M     MQT   Sam Dehlin            33.32 (11)    30.14 (6)   1:03.46 (11) 
12  119  M     GHBR  LJ Nykamp             33.95 (13)    31.22 (12)  1:05.17 (12) 
13  118  M     PCN   Daniel Grile          34.07 (14)    31.33 (15)  1:05.40 (13) 
14  163  M     FHNE  Luke Nault            34.44 (16)    31.29 (14)  1:05.73 (14) 
15  171  M     GHBR  John Bandstra         34.32 (15)    31.73 (18)  1:06.05 (15) 
16  122  M     MQT   Lloyd O'Connor        34.44 (16)    31.65 (17)  1:06.09 (16) 
17  142  M     TCC   Michael Booher        36.35 (25)    30.48 (11)  1:06.83 (17) 
18  146  M     MPP   Ian Bradley           34.97 (18)    32.83 (22)  1:07.80 (18) 
19  103  M     RHS   Ryder Amesbury        35.80 (21)    32.32 (19)  1:08.12 (19) 
20  117  M     HUD   Treyton Harrell       35.74 (20)    32.92 (23)  1:08.66 (20) 
21  150  M     GHBR  Will Bremer           37.27 (33)    31.60 (16)  1:08.87 (21) 
22  105  M     SH    Steven Maurer         36.26 (23)    32.75 (21)  1:09.01 (22) 
23  143  M     GHBR  Sam Vanderkolk        35.18 (19)    33.94 (29)  1:09.12 (23) 
24  114  M     MQT   Cole Johnson          35.81 (22)    33.39 (24)  1:09.20 (24) 
25  141  M     FHNE  Grayson Traynor       37.07 (31)    32.71 (20)  1:09.78 (25) 
26  156  M     MQT   Ben Kirk              36.26 (23)    33.67 (27)  1:09.93 (26) 
27  157  M     RHS   Michael Guldner       36.38 (26)    33.59 (26)  1:09.97 (27) 
28  124  M     FHNE  Caleb Krahn           36.81 (28)    33.73 (28)  1:10.54 (28) 
29  138  M     SH    Reece Kenny           36.76 (27)    34.00 (30)  1:10.76 (29) 
30  188  M     FHNE  Noah Veneklasen       37.04 (30)    34.06 (32)  1:11.10 (30) 
31  127  M     MPP   Zach Sylvester        37.23 (32)    34.07 (33)  1:11.30 (31) 
32  177  M     GHBR  Gabe Hardebeck        38.03 (38)    33.41 (25)  1:11.44 (32) 
33  104  M     MPP   Liam Fisk             36.98 (29)    34.79 (37)  1:11.77 (33) 
34  140  M     RHS   Will McCambridge      37.45 (35)    34.52 (35)  1:11.97 (34) 
35  152  M     SH    Ben Freigang          37.94 (37)    34.04 (31)  1:11.98 (35) 
36  106  M     FHNE  Jack Dewaard          37.57 (36)    34.47 (34)  1:12.04 (36) 
37  125  M     RHS   Cam Meier             37.35 (34)    34.86 (38)  1:12.21 (37) 
38  197  M     MPP   Canyon Keller         38.23 (40)    34.77 (36)  1:13.00 (38) 
39  134  M     PW    Dillon Vlietstra      38.05 (39)    35.02 (39)  1:13.07 (39) 
40  130  M     PW    Liam Troutner         38.84 (41)    37.44 (45)  1:16.28 (40) 
41  189  M     RHS   Thatcher Wilson       40.04 (42)    36.74 (40)  1:16.78 (41) 
42  166  M     RHS   Will Male             40.50 (43)    36.97 (41)  1:17.47 (42) 
43  193  M     GHBR  Henry Milanowski      40.60 (44)    37.30 (42)  1:17.90 (43) 
44  159  M     MPP   Brady Weller          40.63 (45)    37.35 (43)  1:17.98 (44) 
45  194  M     MQT   Jameson Bishop        40.94 (46)    37.39 (44)  1:18.33 (45) 
46  135  M     OK    Daniel Ried           41.46 (47)    37.85 (46)  1:19.31 (46) 
47  110  M     HUD   Joey Fogt             42.40 (48)    38.33 (47)  1:20.73 (47) 
48  151  M     OK    Joey Pricco           42.80 (49)    39.41 (49)  1:22.21 (48) 
49  107  M     PW    Eli Korreck           43.22 (51)    39.10 (48)  1:22.32 (49) 
50  147  M     KU    Nolan Kiplinger       43.37 (52)    40.26 (50)  1:23.63 (50) 



51  170  M     MPP   Sam Hoffman           43.04 (50)    41.05 (52)  1:24.09 (51) 
52  131  M     HUD   Ben Bolhuis           47.75 (56)    41.02 (51)  1:28.77 (52) 
53  172  M     OK    Carter Kelly          45.63 (54)    44.05 (55)  1:29.68 (53) 
54  154  M     HUD   Matthew Kunzi         48.85 (59)    42.52 (54)  1:31.37 (54) 
55  196  M     OK    Andrew Fugazzi        48.34 (57)    44.75 (56)  1:33.09 (55) 
56  144  M     KU    Lincoln Hoffman       48.73 (58)    45.18 (57)  1:33.91 (56) 
57  199  M     PW    Robby Jones           49.35 (60)    45.41 (58)  1:34.76 (57) 
58  183  M     SH    Will Sunderman        53.00 (66)    42.04 (53)  1:35.04 (58) 
59  165  M     MQT   Gabe Simon            50.14 (61)    45.93 (59)  1:36.07 (59) 
60  175  M     PW    Sam Bacon             51.81 (63)    46.51 (60)  1:38.32 (60) 
61  101  M     KU    Andrew Stoll          51.87 (64)    46.77 (61)  1:38.64 (61) 
62  148  M     PW    Colin Gritter         52.46 (65)    48.37 (62)  1:40.83 (62) 
63  167  M     HUD   Ian Munoz             51.76 (62)    49.92 (63)  1:41.68 (63) 
64  192  M     PCN   Finn Malek            55.64 (67)    50.41 (64)  1:46.05 (64) 
65  190  M     HUD   Patrick Dewitt      1:00.87 (68)    57.75 (65)  1:58.62 (65) 
66  198  M     TCC   Drew Humphrey         33.65 (12)        DNF                  
67  129  M     OK    James Morgan          43.80 (53)        DNF                  
68  126  M     KU    Jamison Merkling      46.04 (55)        DNF                  
69  108  M     PCN   Andrew Sackett            DNF                                
70  160  M     PCN   Brady Jensenius           DNF                                
71  164  M     PCN   Eric Fernandez            DNF                                
72  145  M     TCW   Luke Wiersema             DSQ                                
73  128  M     SH    Nick Brown                DSQ                                
74  137  M     PCN   Avi Stotz-Ghosh           DSQ                                
75  174  M     SH    Wyatt McGovern            DSQ                                
76  191  M     TCW   Remy Schulz               DSQ                                



                          MI Team Scoring  2/15/2022                     Page 1 
 
                           MHSAA Division 1 Region 1                             
                                   Men Slalom                                    
 
                               Current Class : M                                 
 
Team : TCC   Total Points : 22.0   Rank : 1st 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
161  M         Jace Rowell           31.68 (2)    29.76 (3)  1:01.44 (3)    3    * 
162  M         Asher Paul            32.77 (7)    29.94 (4)  1:02.71 (5)    5    * 
123  M         Gus Dutmers           32.68 (6)    30.33 (9)  1:03.01 (6)    6    * 
113  M         Austin Sill           32.81 (8)    30.46 (10  1:03.27 (8)    8    * 
142  M         Michael Booher        36.35 (25    30.48 (11  1:06.83 (17)  17 
198  M         Drew Humphrey         33.65 (12        DNF                  77 
 
Team : TCW   Total Points : 22.0   Rank : 2nd 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
149  M         Charlie Licht         31.52 (1)    29.02 (1)  1:00.54 (1)    1    * 
120  M         Caleb Lewandowski     31.90 (3)    30.10 (5)  1:02.00 (4)    4    * 
112  M         Ben Schramski         33.00 (9)    30.23 (7)  1:03.23 (7)    7    * 
173  M         Andy Hill             32.15 (5)    31.24 (13  1:03.39 (10)  10    * 
145  M         Luke Wiersema             DSQ                               77 
191  M         Remy Schulz               DSQ                               77 
 
Team : FHNE   Total Points : 69.0   Rank : 3rd 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
153  M         JD Amann              32.00 (4)    29.06 (2)  1:01.06 (2)    2    * 
163  M         Luke Nault            34.44 (16    31.29 (14  1:05.73 (14)  14    * 
141  M         Grayson Traynor       37.07 (31    32.71 (20  1:09.78 (25)  25    * 
124  M         Caleb Krahn           36.81 (28    33.73 (28  1:10.54 (28)  28    * 
188  M         Noah Veneklasen       37.04 (30    34.06 (32  1:11.10 (30)  30 
106  M         Jack Dewaard          37.57 (36    34.47 (34  1:12.04 (36)  36 
 
Team : GHBR   Total Points : 71.0   Rank : 4th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
119  M         LJ Nykamp             33.95 (13    31.22 (12  1:05.17 (12)  12    * 
171  M         John Bandstra         34.32 (15    31.73 (18  1:06.05 (15)  15    * 
150  M         Will Bremer           37.27 (33    31.60 (16  1:08.87 (21)  21    * 
143  M         Sam Vanderkolk        35.18 (19    33.94 (29  1:09.12 (23)  23    * 
177  M         Gabe Hardebeck        38.03 (38    33.41 (25  1:11.44 (32)  32 
193  M         Henry Milanowski      40.60 (44    37.30 (42  1:17.90 (43)  43 
 
Team : MQT   Total Points : 77.0   Rank : 5th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
136  M         Sam Dehlin            33.32 (11    30.14 (6)  1:03.46 (11)  11    * 
122  M         Lloyd O'Connor        34.44 (16    31.65 (17  1:06.09 (16)  16    * 
114  M         Cole Johnson          35.81 (22    33.39 (24  1:09.20 (24)  24    * 
156  M         Ben Kirk              36.26 (23    33.67 (27  1:09.93 (26)  26    * 
194  M         Jameson Bishop        40.94 (46    37.39 (44  1:18.33 (45)  45 
165  M         Gabe Simon            50.14 (61    45.93 (59  1:36.07 (59)  59 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Team : RHS   Total Points : 117.0   Rank : 6th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
103  M         Ryder Amesbury        35.80 (21    32.32 (19  1:08.12 (19)  19    * 
157  M         Michael Guldner       36.38 (26    33.59 (26  1:09.97 (27)  27    * 
140  M         Will McCambridge      37.45 (35    34.52 (35  1:11.97 (34)  34    * 
125  M         Cam Meier             37.35 (34    34.86 (38  1:12.21 (37)  37    * 
189  M         Thatcher Wilson       40.04 (42    36.74 (40  1:16.78 (41)  41 
166  M         Will Male             40.50 (43    36.97 (41  1:17.47 (42)  42 
 
Team : MPP   Total Points : 120.0   Rank : 7th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
146  M         Ian Bradley           34.97 (18    32.83 (22  1:07.80 (18)  18    * 
127  M         Zach Sylvester        37.23 (32    34.07 (33  1:11.30 (31)  31    * 
104  M         Liam Fisk             36.98 (29    34.79 (37  1:11.77 (33)  33    * 
197  M         Canyon Keller         38.23 (40    34.77 (36  1:13.00 (38)  38    * 
159  M         Brady Weller          40.63 (45    37.35 (43  1:17.98 (44)  44 
170  M         Sam Hoffman           43.04 (50    41.05 (52  1:24.09 (51)  51 
 
Team : SH   Total Points : 144.0   Rank : 8th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
105  M         Steven Maurer         36.26 (23    32.75 (21  1:09.01 (22)  22    * 
138  M         Reece Kenny           36.76 (27    34.00 (30  1:10.76 (29)  29    * 
152  M         Ben Freigang          37.94 (37    34.04 (31  1:11.98 (35)  35    * 
183  M         Will Sunderman        53.00 (66    42.04 (53  1:35.04 (58)  58    * 
128  M         Nick Brown                DSQ                               77 
174  M         Wyatt McGovern            DSQ                               77 
 
Team : OK   Total Points : 156.0   Rank : 9th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
116  M         Michael Benivegna     33.07 (10    30.24 (8)  1:03.31 (9)    9    * 
135  M         Daniel Ried           41.46 (47    37.85 (46  1:19.31 (46)  46    * 
151  M         Joey Pricco           42.80 (49    39.41 (49  1:22.21 (48)  48    * 
172  M         Carter Kelly          45.63 (54    44.05 (55  1:29.68 (53)  53    * 
196  M         Andrew Fugazzi        48.34 (57    44.75 (56  1:33.09 (55)  55 
129  M         James Morgan          43.80 (53        DNF                  77 
 
Team : HUD   Total Points : 173.0   Rank : 10th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
117  M         Treyton Harrell       35.74 (20    32.92 (23  1:08.66 (20)  20    * 
110  M         Joey Fogt             42.40 (48    38.33 (47  1:20.73 (47)  47    * 
131  M         Ben Bolhuis           47.75 (56    41.02 (51  1:28.77 (52)  52    * 
154  M         Matthew Kunzi         48.85 (59    42.52 (54  1:31.37 (54)  54    * 
167  M         Ian Munoz             51.76 (62    49.92 (63  1:41.68 (63)  63 
190  M         Patrick Dewitt      1:00.87 (68    57.75 (65  1:58.62 (65)  65 
 
Team : PW   Total Points : 185.0   Rank : 11th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
134  M         Dillon Vlietstra      38.05 (39    35.02 (39  1:13.07 (39)  39    * 
130  M         Liam Troutner         38.84 (41    37.44 (45  1:16.28 (40)  40    * 
107  M         Eli Korreck           43.22 (51    39.10 (48  1:22.32 (49)  49    * 
199  M         Robby Jones           49.35 (60    45.41 (58  1:34.76 (57)  57    * 
175  M         Sam Bacon             51.81 (63    46.51 (60  1:38.32 (60)  60 
148  M         Colin Gritter         52.46 (65    48.37 (62  1:40.83 (62)  62 
 
 
 
 



Team : PCN   Total Points : 231.0   Rank : 12th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
118  M         Daniel Grile          34.07 (14    31.33 (15  1:05.40 (13)  13    * 
192  M         Finn Malek            55.64 (67    50.41 (64  1:46.05 (64)  64    * 
108  M         Andrew Sackett            DNF                               77    * 
160  M         Brady Jensenius           DNF                               77    * 
164  M         Eric Fernandez            DNF                               77 
137  M         Avi Stotz-Ghosh           DSQ                               77 
 
Team : KU   Total Points : 244.0   Rank : 13th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
147  M         Nolan Kiplinger       43.37 (52    40.26 (50  1:23.63 (50)  50    * 
144  M         Lincoln Hoffman       48.73 (58    45.18 (57  1:33.91 (56)  56    * 
101  M         Andrew Stoll          51.87 (64    46.77 (61  1:38.64 (61)  61    * 
126  M         Jamison Merkling      46.04 (55        DNF                  77    * 
 



                        SINGLE COURSE RACE  2/15/2022                    Page 1 
                           MHSAA Division 1 Region 1                             
                                Men Giant Slalom                                 
CLASS : M 
Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                Run 1         Run 2        Result  
________________________________________________________________________________ 
1   120  M     TCW   Caleb Lewandowski     26.10 (1)     26.88 (1)     52.98 (1)  
2   145  M     TCW   Luke Wiersema         26.37 (3)     27.12 (2)     53.49 (2)  
3   161  M     TCC   Jace Rowell           26.28 (2)     27.30 (7)     53.58 (3)  
4   173  M     TCW   Andy Hill             26.53 (5)     27.12 (2)     53.65 (4)  
5   149  M     TCW   Charlie Licht         26.44 (4)     27.27 (5)     53.71 (5)  
6   153  M     FHNE  JD Amann              26.53 (5)     27.24 (4)     53.77 (6)  
7   162  M     TCC   Asher Paul            26.58 (7)     27.29 (6)     53.87 (7)  
8   178  M     TCW   Ben Lober             26.72 (8)     27.38 (8)     54.10 (8)  
9   113  M     TCC   Austin Sill           27.02 (10)    27.44 (9)     54.46 (9)  
10  123  M     TCC   Gus Dutmers           27.33 (14)    27.68 (11)    55.01 (10) 
11  185  M     TCC   Drew Humphry          27.29 (13)    27.76 (13)    55.05 (11) 
12  118  M     PCN   Daniel Grile          27.25 (12)    27.82 (14)    55.07 (12) 
13  142  M     TCC   Michael Booher        26.91 (9)     28.17 (17)    55.08 (13) 
14  136  M     MQT   Sam Dehlin            27.61 (15)    27.54 (10)    55.15 (14) 
15  112  M     TCW   Ben Schramski         27.04 (11)    28.33 (18)    55.37 (15) 
16  116  M     OK    Michael Benivegna     27.94 (20)    27.72 (12)    55.66 (16) 
17  146  M     MPP   Ian Bradley           27.61 (15)    28.34 (19)    55.95 (17) 
18  122  M     MQT   Lloyd O'Connor        27.92 (19)    28.09 (15)    56.01 (18) 
19  119  M     GHBR  LJ Nykamp             27.76 (17)    28.37 (20)    56.13 (19) 
20  141  M     FHNE  Grayson Traynor       28.04 (22)    28.10 (16)    56.14 (20) 
21  163  M     FHNE  Luke Nault            28.11 (23)    28.47 (21)    56.58 (21) 
22  171  M     GHBR  John Bandstra         27.90 (18)    28.82 (24)    56.72 (22) 
23  143  M     GHBR  Sam Vanderkolk        27.99 (21)    28.92 (25)    56.91 (23) 
24  105  M     SH    Steven Maurer         28.42 (27)    28.73 (23)    57.15 (24) 
25  127  M     MPP   Zach Sylvester        28.53 (29)    28.92 (25)    57.45 (25) 
26  150  M     GHBR  Will Bremer           28.54 (30)    28.98 (27)    57.52 (26) 
27  103  M     RHS   Ryder Amesbury        28.87 (35)    28.71 (22)    57.58 (27) 
28  106  M     FHNE  Jack Dewaard          28.17 (24)    29.77 (34)    57.94 (28) 
29  128  M     SH    Nick Brown            28.54 (30)    29.45 (32)    57.99 (29) 
30  157  M     RHS   Michael Guldner       28.47 (28)    29.52 (33)    57.99 (29) 
31  177  M     GHBR  Gabe Hardebeck        28.85 (34)    29.29 (28)    58.14 (31) 
32  180  M     RHS   Joey Stoddard         28.80 (33)    29.36 (29)    58.16 (32) 
33  104  M     MPP   Liam Fisk             29.13 (39)    29.36 (29)    58.49 (33) 
34  125  M     RHS   Cam Meier             29.45 (41)    29.41 (31)    58.86 (34) 
35  138  M     SH    Reece Kenny           28.40 (26)    30.46 (42)    58.86 (34) 
36  117  M     HUD   Treyton Harrell       28.99 (37)    29.93 (37)    58.92 (36) 
37  156  M     MQT   Ben Kirk              29.19 (40)    29.78 (35)    58.97 (37) 
38  134  M     PW    Dillon Vlietstra      29.08 (38)    29.96 (38)    59.04 (38) 
39  152  M     SH    Ben Freigang          28.91 (36)    30.40 (41)    59.31 (39) 
40  181  M     FHNE  Noah Veneklasen       29.69 (43)    29.96 (38)    59.65 (40) 
41  159  M     MPP   Brady Weller          29.48 (42)    30.49 (43)    59.97 (41) 
42  130  M     PW    Liam Troutner         29.99 (46)    30.18 (40)  1:00.17 (42) 
43  166  M     RHS   Will Male             30.52 (49)    30.69 (44)  1:01.21 (43) 
44  182  M     MQT   James Uchytil         29.77 (44)    31.53 (51)  1:01.30 (44) 
45  151  M     OK    Joey Pricco           30.15 (47)    31.40 (48)  1:01.55 (45) 
46  184  M     MPP   Lucas Bedau           30.29 (48)    31.45 (50)  1:01.74 (46) 
47  174  M     SH    Wyatt McGovern        30.82 (52)    31.07 (46)  1:01.89 (47) 
48  135  M     OK    Daniel Ried           31.06 (53)    31.40 (48)  1:02.46 (48) 
49  110  M     HUD   Joey Fogt             31.27 (55)    31.27 (47)  1:02.54 (49) 
50  170  M     MPP   Sam Hoffman           30.81 (51)    31.87 (52)  1:02.68 (50) 
51  140  M     RHS   Will McCambridge      31.97 (57)    30.99 (45)  1:02.96 (51) 



52  107  M     PW    Eli Korreck           31.18 (54)    32.34 (54)  1:03.52 (52) 
53  172  M     OK    Carter Kelly          30.57 (50)    33.22 (56)  1:03.79 (53) 
54  165  M     MQT   Gabe Simon            29.90 (45)    33.94 (59)  1:03.84 (54) 
55  147  M     KU    Nolan Kiplinger       32.50 (60)    32.25 (53)  1:04.75 (55) 
56  129  M     OK    Andrew Fugazzi        32.13 (58)    33.09 (55)  1:05.22 (56) 
57  154  M     HUD   Matthew Kunzi         32.14 (59)    33.96 (60)  1:06.10 (57) 
58  108  M     PCN   Andrew Sackett        32.59 (61)    33.61 (57)  1:06.20 (58) 
59  124  M     FHNE  Caleb Krahn           28.36 (25)    37.88 (71)  1:06.24 (59) 
60  187  M     OK    James Morgan          32.71 (62)    33.87 (58)  1:06.58 (60) 
61  114  M     MQT   Cole Johnson          28.78 (32)    38.05 (72)  1:06.83 (61) 
62  144  M     KU    Lincoln Hoffman       33.04 (64)    34.05 (61)  1:07.09 (62) 
63  126  M     KU    Jamison Merkling      33.38 (65)    34.50 (63)  1:07.88 (63) 
64  160  M     PCN   Brady Jensenius       33.41 (66)    34.58 (64)  1:07.99 (64) 
65  176  M     PW    Matteo Garbarino      33.00 (63)    35.05 (66)  1:08.05 (65) 
66  131  M     HUD   Ben Bolhuis           34.47 (69)    34.49 (62)  1:08.96 (66) 
67  164  M     PCN   Eric Fernandez        34.80 (70)    34.60 (65)  1:09.40 (67) 
68  101  M     KU    Andrew Stoll          33.72 (67)    37.13 (68)  1:10.85 (68) 
69  148  M     PW    Colin Gritter         34.30 (68)    36.66 (67)  1:10.96 (69) 
70  102  M     GHBR  Asa Dean              42.09 (74)    29.85 (36)  1:11.94 (70) 
71  175  M     PW    Sam Bacon             36.28 (71)    37.17 (69)  1:13.45 (71) 
72  186  M     PCN   Owen Staples          37.11 (72)    37.49 (70)  1:14.60 (72) 
73  179  M     HUD   Oliver Dewitt         42.07 (73)    42.53 (73)  1:24.60 (73) 
74  183  M     SH    Will Sunderman        31.52 (56)        DNF                  
75  137  M     PCN   Avi Stotz-Ghosh           DNF                                
76  167  M     HUD   Ian Munoz                 DSQ                                
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                           MHSAA Division 1 Region 1                             
                                Men Giant Slalom                                 
 
                               Current Class : M                                 
 
Team : TCW   Total Points : 12.0   Rank : 1st 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
120  M         Caleb Lewandowski     26.10 (1)    26.88 (1)    52.98 (1)    1    * 
145  M         Luke Wiersema         26.37 (3)    27.12 (2)    53.49 (2)    2    * 
173  M         Andy Hill             26.53 (5)    27.12 (2)    53.65 (4)    4    * 
149  M         Charlie Licht         26.44 (4)    27.27 (5)    53.71 (5)    5    * 
178  M         Ben Lober             26.72 (8)    27.38 (8)    54.10 (8)    8 
112  M         Ben Schramski         27.04 (11    28.33 (18    55.37 (15)  15 
 
Team : TCC   Total Points : 29.0   Rank : 2nd 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
161  M         Jace Rowell           26.28 (2)    27.30 (7)    53.58 (3)    3    * 
162  M         Asher Paul            26.58 (7)    27.29 (6)    53.87 (7)    7    * 
113  M         Austin Sill           27.02 (10    27.44 (9)    54.46 (9)    9    * 
123  M         Gus Dutmers           27.33 (14    27.68 (11    55.01 (10)  10    * 
185  M         Drew Humphry          27.29 (13    27.76 (13    55.05 (11)  11 
142  M         Michael Booher        26.91 (9)    28.17 (17    55.08 (13)  13 
 
Team : FHNE   Total Points : 75.0   Rank : 3rd 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
153  M         JD Amann              26.53 (5)    27.24 (4)    53.77 (6)    6    * 
141  M         Grayson Traynor       28.04 (22    28.10 (16    56.14 (20)  20    * 
163  M         Luke Nault            28.11 (23    28.47 (21    56.58 (21)  21    * 
106  M         Jack Dewaard          28.17 (24    29.77 (34    57.94 (28)  28    * 
181  M         Noah Veneklasen       29.69 (43    29.96 (38    59.65 (40)  40 
124  M         Caleb Krahn           28.36 (25    37.88 (71  1:06.24 (59)  59 
 
Team : GHBR   Total Points : 90.0   Rank : 4th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
119  M         LJ Nykamp             27.76 (17    28.37 (20    56.13 (19)  19    * 
171  M         John Bandstra         27.90 (18    28.82 (24    56.72 (22)  22    * 
143  M         Sam Vanderkolk        27.99 (21    28.92 (25    56.91 (23)  23    * 
150  M         Will Bremer           28.54 (30    28.98 (27    57.52 (26)  26    * 
177  M         Gabe Hardebeck        28.85 (34    29.29 (28    58.14 (31)  31 
102  M         Asa Dean              42.09 (74    29.85 (36  1:11.94 (70)  70 
 
Team : MQT   Total Points : 113.0   Rank : 5th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
136  M         Sam Dehlin            27.61 (15    27.54 (10    55.15 (14)  14    * 
122  M         Lloyd O'Connor        27.92 (19    28.09 (15    56.01 (18)  18    * 
156  M         Ben Kirk              29.19 (40    29.78 (35    58.97 (37)  37    * 
182  M         James Uchytil         29.77 (44    31.53 (51  1:01.30 (44)  44    * 
165  M         Gabe Simon            29.90 (45    33.94 (59  1:03.84 (54)  54 
114  M         Cole Johnson          28.78 (32    38.05 (72  1:06.83 (61)  61 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Team : MPP   Total Points : 116.0   Rank : 6th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
146  M         Ian Bradley           27.61 (15    28.34 (19    55.95 (17)  17    * 
127  M         Zach Sylvester        28.53 (29    28.92 (25    57.45 (25)  25    * 
104  M         Liam Fisk             29.13 (39    29.36 (29    58.49 (33)  33    * 
159  M         Brady Weller          29.48 (42    30.49 (43    59.97 (41)  41    * 
184  M         Lucas Bedau           30.29 (48    31.45 (50  1:01.74 (46)  46 
170  M         Sam Hoffman           30.81 (51    31.87 (52  1:02.68 (50)  50 
 
Team : RHS   Total Points : 123.0   Rank : 7th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
103  M         Ryder Amesbury        28.87 (35    28.71 (22    57.58 (27)  27    * 
157  M         Michael Guldner       28.47 (28    29.52 (33    57.99 (29)29.5    * 
180  M         Joey Stoddard         28.80 (33    29.36 (29    58.16 (32)  32    * 
125  M         Cam Meier             29.45 (41    29.41 (31    58.86 (34)34.5    * 
166  M         Will Male             30.52 (49    30.69 (44  1:01.21 (43)  43 
140  M         Will McCambridge      31.97 (57    30.99 (45  1:02.96 (51)  51 
 
Team : SH   Total Points : 127.0   Rank : 8th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
105  M         Steven Maurer         28.42 (27    28.73 (23    57.15 (24)  24    * 
128  M         Nick Brown            28.54 (30    29.45 (32    57.99 (29)29.5    * 
138  M         Reece Kenny           28.40 (26    30.46 (42    58.86 (34)34.5    * 
152  M         Ben Freigang          28.91 (36    30.40 (41    59.31 (39)  39    * 
174  M         Wyatt McGovern        30.82 (52    31.07 (46  1:01.89 (47)  47 
183  M         Will Sunderman        31.52 (56        DNF                  77 
 
Team : OK   Total Points : 162.0   Rank : 9th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
116  M         Michael Benivegna     27.94 (20    27.72 (12    55.66 (16)  16    * 
151  M         Joey Pricco           30.15 (47    31.40 (48  1:01.55 (45)  45    * 
135  M         Daniel Ried           31.06 (53    31.40 (48  1:02.46 (48)  48    * 
172  M         Carter Kelly          30.57 (50    33.22 (56  1:03.79 (53)  53    * 
129  M         Andrew Fugazzi        32.13 (58    33.09 (55  1:05.22 (56)  56 
187  M         James Morgan          32.71 (62    33.87 (58  1:06.58 (60)  60 
 
Team : PW   Total Points : 197.0   Rank : 10th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
134  M         Dillon Vlietstra      29.08 (38    29.96 (38    59.04 (38)  38    * 
130  M         Liam Troutner         29.99 (46    30.18 (40  1:00.17 (42)  42    * 
107  M         Eli Korreck           31.18 (54    32.34 (54  1:03.52 (52)  52    * 
176  M         Matteo Garbarino      33.00 (63    35.05 (66  1:08.05 (65)  65    * 
148  M         Colin Gritter         34.30 (68    36.66 (67  1:10.96 (69)  69 
175  M         Sam Bacon             36.28 (71    37.17 (69  1:13.45 (71)  71 
 
Team : PCN   Total Points : 201.0   Rank : 11th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
118  M         Daniel Grile          27.25 (12    27.82 (14    55.07 (12)  12    * 
108  M         Andrew Sackett        32.59 (61    33.61 (57  1:06.20 (58)  58    * 
160  M         Brady Jensenius       33.41 (66    34.58 (64  1:07.99 (64)  64    * 
164  M         Eric Fernandez        34.80 (70    34.60 (65  1:09.40 (67)  67    * 
186  M         Owen Staples          37.11 (72    37.49 (70  1:14.60 (72)  72 
137  M         Avi Stotz-Ghosh           DNF                               77 
 
 
 
 



Team : HUD   Total Points : 208.0   Rank : 12th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
117  M         Treyton Harrell       28.99 (37    29.93 (37    58.92 (36)  36    * 
110  M         Joey Fogt             31.27 (55    31.27 (47  1:02.54 (49)  49    * 
154  M         Matthew Kunzi         32.14 (59    33.96 (60  1:06.10 (57)  57    * 
131  M         Ben Bolhuis           34.47 (69    34.49 (62  1:08.96 (66)  66    * 
179  M         Oliver Dewitt         42.07 (73    42.53 (73  1:24.60 (73)  73 
167  M         Ian Munoz                 DSQ                               77 
 
Team : KU   Total Points : 248.0   Rank : 13th 
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
147  M         Nolan Kiplinger       32.50 (60    32.25 (53  1:04.75 (55)  55    * 
144  M         Lincoln Hoffman       33.04 (64    34.05 (61  1:07.09 (62)  62    * 
126  M         Jamison Merkling      33.38 (65    34.50 (63  1:07.88 (63)  63    * 
101  M         Andrew Stoll          33.72 (67    37.13 (68  1:10.85 (68)  68    * 
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